Letter No.	SSB-122/CSL-LN/BEI/X/15
Company's Name	PT Link Net Tbk
Stock Code	LINK
Attachment	1
Subject	Explanation on the News in Mass Media

News in Mass Media

Regarding request for explanation to the letter of Bursa Efek Indonesia Number: S-05410/BEI.PG2/10-2015 dated October 2nd, 2015 regarding Request for Explanation on the News in Mass Media related to the news:

Name of Media	Title	Date
Bisnis Indonesia	Kecewa Tarif Langganan, Linknet Digugat	October 2 nd , 2015

No.	Question
1	Clarification on the Accuracy of the News. Hereby, PT Link Net Tbk. (The "Company") confirmed that the Company has received a lawsuit in the South Jakarta District Court with the plaintiff is Mrs. Mustika Sinaga on September 7 th , 2015 and at the moment The Company is starting to follow the trial process at the South Jakarta District Court in order to defends the Company's arguments, including to verify that the suit is inappropriate.
2	Another signficant information/event which is material and that may affect the sustainability of a company and may affect the company's share price. To our knowleldge, up to now there is no other significant information/event which is material and may affect the sustainability of The Company and may affect The Company's share price. The Company will inform to IDX for further developments regarding the lawsuit.

Sender	Dicky Setiadi Moechtar
Position	Corporate Secretary
Date and Time	October 7 th , 2015 16:52:38
Attachment	OL_LN BEI - 20151007 - SB-122 - Penjelasan Pemberitaan Media Massa.pdf

This document is an official document of PT Link Net Tbk. which does not require any signature do to electronically generated by the electronic reporting system. PT Link Net Tbk. takes full responsibility for the information contained in this document.



No: SB-122/CSL-LN/BEI/X/2015

Jakarta, October 7th, 2015

To:

PT Bursa Efek Indonesia Gedung Bursa Efek Indonesia, Tower 1 Jl. Jenderal Sudirman Kav. 52-53 Jakarta Selatan 12190

Up to: Ms. Umi Kulsum Head of Group 2 Company Appraisal Division

Subject: Letter of Bursa Efek Indonesia Number: S-05410/BEI.PG2/10-2015 dated October 2nd, 2015 ("BEI Letter")

Dear Madam,

In response to the BEI Letter as mention above, the following is our response:

1. Clarification on the Accuracy of the News.

Response:

Hereby, PT Link Net Tbk. (The "Company") confirmed that the Company has received a lawsuit in the South Jakarta District Court with the plaintiff is Mrs. Mustika Sinaga on September 7th, 2015 and at the moment The Company is starting to follow the trial process at the South Jakarta District Court in order to defends the Company's arguments, including to verify that the suit is inappropriate.

2. Another significant information/event which is material and that may affect the sustainability of a company and may affect the company's share price.

Response:

To our knowledge, up to now there is no other significant information/event which is material and may affect the sustainability of The Company and may affect The Company's share price. The Company will inform to IDX for further developments regarding the lawsuit.

Please be informed accordingly and thank you for your attention.

Yours faithfully, **PT Link Net Tbk.** On behalf of Board of Director

(signature)

Dicky Setiadi Moechtar Director and Corporate Secretary

